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Presentation Overview

1. RFMP Status Update
2. Key Outstanding Information
3. (Questions/Comments



-

RFMP Status Update

Stakeholder Outreach Information
e Stakeholder Hotline: (209) 475-7688

e RFMP Website: www.sjafca.com/Isjrdsrfmp.php



http://www.sjafca.com/lsjrdsrfmp.php

ltems Completed Since December TAC

 Received and addressed preliminary comments from DWR

* Incorporated ecosystem challenges info from American Rivers

* American Rivers is coordinating meeting with DWR’s FESSRO
and Conservation Strategy team

» Distributed revised RFMP draft for public review/comment

 Continued Potential Flood Risk Management Projects Chapter

* Information Added to the RFMP Website
* Public draft of the RFMP
¢ TAC Presentations
 Paradise Cut Symposium and Interregional Coord. Meeting Minutes




"~ RFMP Status Update

RFMP Document Status

Lower San Joaquin/Delta South Regional Flood Management Plan
Document Status
RFMP
Section Description % Complete Status

1 Acronyms & Abbreviations 50% In Progress

2 Executive Summary 20% In Progress
Addressed Stakeholder

3 Introduction 95% Comments
Addressed Stakeholder

4 Regional Setting 95% Comments
Addressed Stakeholder

5 Assessment of Flood Hazards 95% Comments

6 Proposed Improvements 60% In Progress

7 Regional Priorities 0% No Action

8 Financial Plan 5% Basic Recon
Addressed Stakeholder

- Regional Atlas Updates 20% Comments




- RFMP Status Update

Overview of Potential Flood Risk Reduction
Improvements Chapter Progress:

® “Projects” chapter presents raw, unscreened projects as
suggested/described by stakeholders & existing sources of information

® Brief (1-2 page) project summaries to aid in later screening/prioritization
e Description, exhibit, benefits, project partners, costs, etc.

® Project Grouping
e Some projects have impacts to both Regions

e Some projects only relate to one Region
e Some projects are “local” projects

® Preliminary Screening Criteria
e Flood risk reduction benefits

e Potential for meeting multi-benefit objectives
e Financial feasibility
e Implementation feasibility



N

- RFMP Status Update

What to Expect in the Next Few Months

e Draft “Potential Regional Flood Risk Management System
Improvements” Section of the RFMP (Spring 2014 )

* Second Public Draft of the RFMP (Spring 2014)

* Second Round of Small Group Meetings to Discuss Projects,
Priorities, and Financing (Spring 2014)

* Draft Prioritized Implementation Schedule (Summer 2014)

* Email updates

Please remember to submit your in-kind expenses to Gemma
Biscocho Gemma.Biscocho@Stocktongov.com

***Comments on the RFMP can be submitted at anytime™***


mailto:Gemma.Biscocho@Stocktongov.com

/\/

Key Outstanding Information
Key Information Pending from DWR

e Information on key species and existing stressors on these
species (Meeting pending)
e CVFED Task Order 25 Models

e ULE Documentation






Meeting Date: Jan. 15, 2014

SIGN IN SHEET
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name Agency Phone Other Number |Email Signature
Al Hoslett RD 756, 2028 (209) 943-5551 ahoslett@sbcglobal.net
Alan Coon RD 2029,2044, 348 (209) 948-0434 arcoon@bgrn.com

Alicia Hernandez

Neumiller & Beardslee

(209) 948-8200

ahernandez@neumiller.com

Anthony Lopes

Siegfried Engineering

ajlopes@sieqgfriedeng.com

Barry O'Regan

PBI

(916) 608-2212
ext. 124

(209) 323-0864

boregan@pbieng.com

Bill Edgar

CVFPB

(916) 712-0710

bedgar@EdgarandAssociates.com

Brent Williams

Share holder

(209) 464-0279

Carl Henderson

Kleinfelder

(209) 948-1345

chenderson@kleinfelder.com

Carl Heffner

City of Stockton

carl.hefner@stocktongov.com

Chris Neudeck

RD 1, 2, 17, 524, 544, 2023, 2027,
2030, 2040, 2042, 2089,
2095,2113,2115,2119,2126

(209) 946-0268

cneudeck@ksninc.com

Chris Ferrari

Wood Rodgers

(209) 284-5423

cferrari@woodrodgers.com

Deedee Antypas

COS-MUD

(209) 937-7425

deedee.antypas@stocktongov.org

Dante John Nomellini

RD 17,404, 684, 2023, 2037, 2038,
2040, 2041, 2072, 2116, 2119

(209) 465-5883

NGMPLCS@pacbell.net

Daniel J. Schroeder

RD 1608, 2064

dschroeder@neumiller.com

Dave Peterson

PBP/SJC

(916) 792-6285

dpeterson@pbp-consulting.com
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Name Agency Phone Other Number | Email Signature
David Cook sJc (200) 468-9869 dcook@sjaov.org %

Don Troppmann (916) 825-3720 (916) 727-3411 f |diropman@surewest.net

Doug Weinrich USFWS (916) 414-6563 Douglas Weinrich@fws.gov § S\b\,\lu\ﬁ.\
Drew Meyers RD 1608 (209) 403-1223 cdrusn9057@aol.com

Duane Peterson City of Escalon (209) 838-4110 dpeterson@cityofescalon.org

Ed Short City of Stockton (916) 591-6850 Ed.Short@Stocktongov.com

Eric Tsai DWR (916) 574-1426 Eric. Tsai@water.ca.gov

Fritz Buchman SJC (209) 468-3101 fbuchman@sjgov.org

George Hartmann

RD 2030, 2074

(209) 956-9940

agvhlaw@gmail.com

Gary Cathcart COS (209) 943-5383 Gary.Cathcart@Stocktongov.com

Gary Grinstead COS (209) 937-5097 Gary.Grinstead@stocktongov.com

Gary Prost Congressman McNerney {(209) 476-8552 Gary.Prost@mail.house.gov

Gemma Biscocho SJAFCA (209) 937-8281 Gemma.Biscocho@stocktongov.com I\\NMNN\v\ =
\

Glenn Gebhardt City of Lathrop (209) 941-7292 ggebhardt@ci.lathrop.ca.us
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Email

Signature

Jeremy White

Grupe Co.

(209) 473-6068

iwhite@agrupe.com

Jeremy Terhune

Defenders of Wildlife

iterhune@defenders.org

Jesse Patchett PBI (916) 932-6677 jpatchett@pbieng.com

Jim Bluck RD 1608 (209) 951-8616

Jim Giottonini City of Stockton, SIFCA  ]|(209) 937-8339 Jim.Giottonini@ci.stockton.ca.us

Jim Stone sJC (209) 468-3031 stone@sigov.org @\.. VxW}

Jodie Monaghan

Center for Collaborative
Policy

(916) 341-3338

imonaghan@ccp.csus.edu

AN

Joe Tootle ENGEO (209) 684-7602 (209) 835-0610 |jtootle@engeo.com

John Beckman BIA Delta (209) 235-7831 johnb@biagv.org v “
74

John Maguire SJC (209) 953-7617 imaguire@sjgov.org

John Stovall RD 1608, 2064 (209) 948-8200 jstovall@neumiller.com
Juan Neira SJAFCA (209) 937-8113 juan.neira@eci.stockton.ca.us
Juan Villanueva Port of Stockton (209) 946-0246 x244 jvillanueva@stocktonport.com
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Name Agency Phone Other Number |Email Signature
Kevin Jorgensen City of Tracy (209) 831-6415 kevin.jorgensen@ci.tracy.ca.us

Larry Meyers SJC (209) 468-2980 Imeyers@sijgov.org

Larry Parlin City of Lodi (209) 831-6408 Iparlin@lodi.gov

Lorin Gardner

Stockton MUD

(801) 940-4317

loringardner@stocktongov.com

Marcus Perrot UoP (209) 946-2423 mperrot@pacific.edu
Matthew Grieger SJC (209) 468-3060 marieger@sjgov.org ¥ T2 =
Mark Connelly Kleinfelder (209) 948-1345 Mconnelly@kleinfelder.com >
~—

Mark List DWR (916) 574-0319 mlist@water.ca.gov

Bl el
Mary Hildebrand SDWA (209) 823-4082 hildfarm@gmail.com (1) Drticle %%&«N 4

T/
Matt Swanson ENGEO (925) 570-7999 mswanson@engeo.com
Michael Cockrell SJ OES (209) 953-6208 mcockrell@sjgov.org
Michael Sabbaghian |DWR (916) 574-1404 msabbagh@water.ca.gov
Mike Esau City of Lathrop (209) 992-0016 mesau@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Mike Bowes Meritage Homes (925) 383-2945 mike@calandev.com
Mike McDowell City of Stockton (209) 937-8690 michael. mcdowell@stocktongov.com
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Email

Signature

Mike Morgan

USACE

(916) 557-6716

michael.r.morgan@usace.army.mil

Mike Robinson

SJ Farm Bureau

(209) 931-4931 w

director@sijfb.org

Mike Turner

URS

(916) 417-7694

Mike. Turner@URS.com

Paul Verma

City of Tracy

(209) 831-4460

Paul.Verma@ci.tracy.ca.us

Petrea Marchand

American Rivers

(916) 505-7191

petrea@consecosolutions.com

Phonxay Keokham

County Administrator's
Office

pkeokham@sjgov.org

Ralph Timan

2085

(209) 836-2815

RALPHTIMAN@WNMconnect.com

Ramon Batista

River Islands at Lathrop

(209) 879-7900

rbatista@cambaygroup.com

Rod Gray Siegfried Engineering (209) 943-2021 rgray@siegfriedeng.com

Roger Churchwell SJAFCA (209) 937-8866 Roger.Churchwell@ci.stockton.ca.us
Rosie Pombo 2085 /2095 rosiepombo@yahoo.com

Ryan Bouley City of Lathrop (209) 941-7454 rbouley@ci.lathrop.ca.us

S.L. Garlough RD 1614 (916) 730-6434 silverliningart@sbcglobal.net

Sam Sharideh SJC (209) 468-3605 ssharideh@sjgov.org

Sabrina Linden

Pacific Union Homes

(925) 314-3837

slinden@pacificunionhomes.com

Scott Brown

Parsons Brinckerhoff

(916) 567-2506

brownsc@pbworld.com
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Scott Woodland

Dept. of Water Resources

(916) 651-9258

woodland@water.ca.gov

Sean Brooks

Siegfried Engineering,
RD 2074

(209) 943-2021

sbrooks@siegfriedeng.com

A

Steven Salvatore City of Lathrop ssalvatore@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Steven Schoenberg [FWS (916) 414-6564 Steven Schoenberg@fws.gov
Steve Stewart COS FD (209) 937-3495 Steve.Stewart@ci.stockton.ca.us
Ted Hopkins (916) 427-7250 (916) 956-1746 ¢ |twh@shanwil.com
Tom Gau SJC (209) 468-3101 tgau@sijgov.org
Condor Earth
Tony Mazzei Technologies (209) 234-0518 amazzei@condorearth.com
Consultant - Port of
Walter Yep Stockton (510) 543-7815 walteryep@aol.com
Will Price at large/AWC (209) 946-2638 w |(209) 952-5866 h |wprice@pacific.edu
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